Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

17 Doc. No.  MD-1078, Rev. K© 2008 SCILLC. All rights reserved.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
ORDERING INFORMATION
Note:
(1) The device used in the above example is a CAT28F001PI-90BT (PDIP, Industrial Temperature, 90ns access time, Bottom Boot Block,
Tape & Reel)
Prefix Device # Suffix
28F001 P I
Product
Number
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial (0˚ - 70˚C)
I = Industrial (-40˚ - 85˚C)
A = Automotive (-40˚ - 105˚C)*
Tape & Reel
Package
N: PLCC
T: TSOP(8mmx20mm)
G: PLCC (Lead free, Halogen free)
L: PDIP (Lead free, Halogen free)
H: TSOP (Lead free, Halogen free)
Speed
90: 90 ns
12: 120 ns
-90CAT P
Boot Block
B: Bottom
T: Top
* -40˚ to +125˚C is available upon request
Optional
Company ID
B T
CAT28F001
18Doc. No.  MD-1078, Rev. K © 2008 SCILLC. All rights reserved.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
REVISION HISTORY
etaD noisiveR noitpircseD
40-rpA-02 G noitangisedteehsatadeteleD